THE ICFAI UNIVERSITY, HIMACHAL PRADESH (IUHP)
Dated: December 04, 2024

Ref: IUHP/2024/12/3701Circular/Holidays-2025

CIRCULAR

1. The ICFAI University, Himachal Pradesh will observe the following National and

General Holidays for the Calendar Year 2025:

Sr. No. Date Day Holiday

1. 01.01.2025 Wednesday New Year Day

2. 13.01.2025 Monday Lohri

3. 26.02.2025 Wednesday Maha Shivaratri

4. 14.03.2025 Friday Holi

2 15.04.2025 Tuesday Himachal Day

6. 15.08.2025 Friday Independence Day

1. 02.10.2025 Thursday Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti
8. 20.10.2025 Monday Deepavali

9. 05.11.2025 Wednesday Guru Nanak’s Birthday
10. 25.12.2025 Thursday Christmas

2. The following Saturday will be working day in lieu of the holidays as mentioned:

Sr. No. Date Day Holiday
1. 27.09.2025 Saturday In lieu 0f 03.10.2025 -
Friday
2. 08.11.2025 Saturday In lieu 0f 21.10.2025 -
Tuesday
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